



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

PN Section Comment				
LEDSCT1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 : None	2743	86.15	2743	86.15
2 : SP refusal	70	2.20	2813	88.35
3 : No time	16	0.50	2829	88.85
4 : Physical limitation	105	3.30	2934	92.15
5 : Communication problem	53	1.66	2987	93.81
7 : SP ill/emergency	16	0.50	3003	94.32
43 : Weight limitation on equipment	3	0.09	3006	94.41
56 : Came late/left early	143	4.49	3149	98.90
72 : Error (technician/software/supply)	11	0.35	3160	99.25
84 : SP with child	15	0.47	3175	99.72
101 : Bandage, stocking, or other obstruction	1	0.03	3176	99.75
102 : Feet extremely calloused	5	0.16	3181	99.91
103 : As per doctor's request	1	0.03	3182	99.94
999 : Other, specify	2	0.06	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left amputation				
LEALAMP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	316	9.92	316	9.92
1 : None	2858	89.76	3174	99.69
2 : Entire foot	3	0.09	3177	99.78
4 : Great toe	2	0.06	3179	99.84
8 : Could not obtain	5	0.16	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left bunions				
LEALBUN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	316	9.92	316	9.92
1 : Yes	579	18.18	895	28.11
2 : No	2281	71.64	3176	99.75
8 : Could not obtain	8	0.25	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Left lesion				
LEALLES	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	316	9.92	316	9.92
1 : Yes	27	0.85	343	10.77
2 : No	2834	89.01	3177	99.78
8 : Could not obtain	7	0.22	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Left lesion site				
LEALLESS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3157	99.15	3157	99.15
1 : Side or bottom of foot	13	0.41	3170	99.56
2 : Top of toe(s)	8	0.25	3178	99.81
3 : Other	6	0.19	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right amputation				
LEARAMP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	317	9.96	317	9.96
1 : None	2860	89.82	3177	99.78
2 : Entire foot	3	0.09	3180	99.87
8 : Could not obtain	4	0.13	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right bunions				
LEARBUN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	317	9.96	317	9.96
1 : Yes	624	19.60	941	29.55
2 : No	2239	70.32	3180	99.87
8 : Could not obtain	4	0.13	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right lesion				
LEARLES	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	317	9.96	317	9.96
1 : Yes	29	0.91	346	10.87
2 : No	2833	88.98	3179	99.84
8 : Could not obtain	5	0.16	3184	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right lesion site				
LEARLESS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3155	99.09	3155	99.09
1 : Side or bottom of foot	9	0.28	3164	99.37
2 : Top of toe(s)	10	0.31	3174	99.69
3 : Other	10	0.31	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left Foot - Number of insensate areas				
LEALPN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	319	10.02	319	10.02
-1 : Not enough information to collect	109	3.42	428	13.44
0 : No insensate areas	2465	77.42	2893	90.86
1 : 1 insensate area	191	6.00	3084	96.86
2 : 2 insensate areas	55	1.73	3139	98.59
3 : 3 insensate areas	45	1.41	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right Foot - Number of insensate areas				
LEARPN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	331	10.40	331	10.40
-1 : Not enough information to collect	86	2.70	417	13.10
0 : No insensate areas	2535	79.62	2952	92.71
1 : 1 insensate area	134	4.21	3086	96.92
2 : 2 insensate areas	54	1.70	3140	98.62
3 : 3 insensate areas	44	1.38	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal head 1, test 1				
LEXLMH11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	329	10.33	329	10.33
1 : Correct	2409	75.66	2738	85.99
2 : Incorrect	83	2.61	2821	88.60
3 : Unable to determine	274	8.61	3095	97.20
8 : Could not obtain	89	2.80	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal 1 comment, test 1				
LEALM1C1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3095	97.20	3095	97.20
1 : Lesions, bandages, elastic stockings	8	0.25	3103	97.46
3 : Amputation	1	0.03	3104	97.49
4 : Callus	13	0.41	3117	97.90
5 : Technical problem	21	0.66	3138	98.56
6 : Other	46	1.44	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**

**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004**

Left halux, test 1				
LEXLHAL1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	330	10.36	330	10.36
1 : Correct	2507	78.74	2837	89.10
2 : Incorrect	59	1.85	2896	90.95
3 : Unable to determine	210	6.60	3106	97.55
8 : Could not obtain	78	2.45	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left halux comments, test 1				
LEALHAC1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3106	97.55	3106	97.55
1 : Lesions, bandages, elastic stockings	8	0.25	3114	97.80
3 : Amputation	4	0.13	3118	97.93
4 : Callus	14	0.44	3132	98.37
5 : Technical problem	5	0.16	3137	98.52
6 : Other	47	1.48	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal head 5, test 1				
LEXLMH51	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	330	10.36	330	10.36
1 : Correct	2517	79.05	2847	89.42
2 : Incorrect	68	2.14	2915	91.55
3 : Unable to determine	180	5.65	3095	97.20
8 : Could not obtain	89	2.80	3184	100.00





**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal 5 comment, test 1				
LEALM5C1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3095	97.20	3095	97.20
1 : Lesions, bandages, elastic stockings	8	0.25	3103	97.46
3 : Amputation	1	0.03	3104	97.49
4 : Callus	18	0.57	3122	98.05
5 : Technical problem	16	0.50	3138	98.56
6 : Other	46	1.44	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Left metatarsal head 1, test 2				
LEXLMH12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2807	88.16	2807	88.16
1 : Correct	248	7.79	3055	95.95
2 : Incorrect	38	1.19	3093	97.14
3 : Unable to determine	87	2.73	3180	99.87
8 : Could not obtain	4	0.13	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPN\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal 1 comment, test 2				
LEALM1C2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3180	99.87	3180	99.87
4 : Callus	1	0.03	3181	99.91
5 : Technical problem	3	0.09	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left halux, test 2				
LEXLHAL2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2910	91.39	2910	91.39
1 : Correct	145	4.55	3055	95.95
2 : Incorrect	26	0.82	3081	96.77
3 : Unable to determine	100	3.14	3181	99.91
8 : Could not obtain	3	0.09	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left halux comments, test 2				
LEALHAC2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3181	99.91	3181	99.91
4 : Callus	2	0.06	3183	99.97
5 : Technical problem	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal head 5, test 2				
LEXLMH52	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2920	91.71	2920	91.71
1 : Correct	132	4.15	3052	95.85
2 : Incorrect	32	1.01	3084	96.86
3 : Unable to determine	94	2.95	3178	99.81
8 : Could not obtain	6	0.19	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPN\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal 5 comment, test 2				
LEALM5C2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3178	99.81	3178	99.81
4 : Callus	2	0.06	3180	99.87
5 : Technical problem	4	0.13	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**

**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004**

Left metatarsal head 1, test 3				
LEXLMH13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2930	92.02	2930	92.02
1 : Correct	226	7.10	3156	99.12
2 : Incorrect	14	0.44	3170	99.56
3 : Unable to determine	13	0.41	3183	99.97
8 : Could not obtain	1	0.03	3184	100.00





**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPN\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal 1 comment, test 3				
LEALM1C3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3183	99.97	3183	99.97
5 : Technical problem	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left halux, test 3				
LEXLHAL3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3038	95.41	3038	95.41
1 : Correct	119	3.74	3157	99.15
2 : Incorrect	10	0.31	3167	99.47
3 : Unable to determine	16	0.50	3183	99.97
8 : Could not obtain	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left halux comments, test 3				
LEALHAC3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3183	99.97	3183	99.97
5 : Technical problem	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal head 5, test 3				
LEXLMH53	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3044	95.60	3044	95.60
1 : Correct	115	3.61	3159	99.21
2 : Incorrect	11	0.35	3170	99.56
3 : Unable to determine	12	0.38	3182	99.94
8 : Could not obtain	2	0.06	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPN\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Left metatarsal 5 comment, test 3				
LEALM5C3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3182	99.94	3182	99.94
5 : Technical problem	1	0.03	3183	99.97
6 : Other	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right metatarsal head 1, test 1				
LEXRMH11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	331	10.40	331	10.40
1 : Correct	2549	80.06	2880	90.45
2 : Incorrect	78	2.45	2958	92.90
3 : Unable to determine	144	4.52	3102	97.42
8 : Could not obtain	82	2.58	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right metatarsal head 1 comment, test 1				
LEARM1C1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3102	97.42	3102	97.42
1 : Lesions, bandages, elastic stockings	6	0.19	3108	97.61
4 : Callus	14	0.44	3122	98.05
5 : Technical problem	14	0.44	3136	98.49
6 : Other	48	1.51	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right halux, test 1				
LEXRHAL1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	331	10.40	331	10.40
1 : Correct	2557	80.31	2888	90.70
2 : Incorrect	65	2.04	2953	92.74
3 : Unable to determine	159	4.99	3112	97.74
8 : Could not obtain	72	2.26	3184	100.00





**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right halux comment, test 1				
LEARHAC1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3112	97.74	3112	97.74
1 : Lesions, bandages, elastic stockings	5	0.16	3117	97.90
3 : Amputation	1	0.03	3118	97.93
4 : Callus	11	0.35	3129	98.27
5 : Technical problem	6	0.19	3135	98.46
6 : Other	49	1.54	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right metatarsal head 5, test 1				
LEXRMH51	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	331	10.40	331	10.40
1 : Correct	2554	80.21	2885	90.61
2 : Incorrect	58	1.82	2943	92.43
3 : Unable to determine	154	4.84	3097	97.27
8 : Could not obtain	87	2.73	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right metatarsal head 5 comment, test 1				
LEARM5C1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3097	97.27	3097	97.27
1 : Lesions, bandages, elastic stockings	5	0.16	3102	97.42
4 : Callus	18	0.57	3120	97.99
5 : Technical problem	16	0.50	3136	98.49
6 : Other	48	1.51	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right metatarsal head 1, test 2				
LEXRMH12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2948	92.59	2948	92.59
1 : Correct	131	4.11	3079	96.70
2 : Incorrect	17	0.53	3096	97.24
3 : Unable to determine	83	2.61	3179	99.84
8 : Could not obtain	5	0.16	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right metatarsal head 1 comment, test 2				
LEARM1C2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3179	99.84	3179	99.84
4 : Callus	1	0.03	3180	99.87
5 : Technical problem	3	0.09	3183	99.97
6 : Other	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right halux, test 2				
LEXPB_B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2954	92.78	2954	92.78
1 : Correct	117	3.67	3071	96.45
2 : Incorrect	22	0.69	3093	97.14
3 : Unable to determine	87	2.73	3180	99.87
8 : Could not obtain	4	0.13	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right halux comment, test 2				
LEARHAC2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3180	99.87	3180	99.87
4 : Callus	2	0.06	3182	99.94
5 : Technical problem	1	0.03	3183	99.97
6 : Other	1	0.03	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right metatarsal head 5, test 2				
LEXRMH52	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2956	92.84	2956	92.84
1 : Correct	117	3.67	3073	96.51
2 : Incorrect	25	0.79	3098	97.30
3 : Unable to determine	84	2.64	3182	99.94
8 : Could not obtain	2	0.06	3184	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right metatarsal head 5 comment, test 2				
LEARM5C2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3182	99.94	3182	99.94
4 : Callus	1	0.03	3183	99.97
6 : Other	1	0.03	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right metatarsal head 1, test 3				
LEXRMH13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3048	95.73	3048	95.73
1 : Correct	113	3.55	3161	99.28
2 : Incorrect	8	0.25	3169	99.53
3 : Unable to determine	13	0.41	3182	99.94
8 : Could not obtain	2	0.06	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right metatarsal head 1 comment, test 3				
LEARM1C3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3182	99.94	3182	99.94
5 : Technical problem	2	0.06	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)  
May 2004

Right halux, test 3				
LEXPB_B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3066	96.29	3066	96.29
1 : Correct	91	2.86	3157	99.15
2 : Incorrect	9	0.28	3166	99.43
3 : Unable to determine	18	0.57	3184	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section  
of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB) May 2004

Right metatarsal head 5, test 3				
LEXRMH53	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3066	96.29	3066	96.29
1 : Correct	96	3.02	3162	99.31
2 : Incorrect	7	0.22	3169	99.53
3 : Unable to determine	14	0.44	3183	99.97
8 : Could not obtain	1	0.03	3184	100.00



**MEC Examination**  
**Frequencies for Peripheral Neuropathy (PN) Section**  
**of the Lower Extremity Disease Examination (LEXPB\_B)**  
**May 2004**

Right metatarsal head 5 comment, test 3				
LEARM5C3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3183	99.97	3183	99.97
5 : Technical problem	1	0.03	3184	100.00